
 

MCA-Mongolia                                                                                                  1                                                           Ref: MCA-M/Proc/095 
 

 

MILLENNIUM CHALLENGE ACCOUNT-MONGOLIA 

 
ADDENDUM No 1 

June 23, 2025 

Name of the Procurement: Supply of Laboratory Office Computers and Printers 
Procurement Reference Number: MCA-M/Proc/095 
Request for Quotations Date: June 19, 2025 
 
This Addendum No1 is an integral part of the RFQ No. MCA-M/Proc/095 and shall be considered during the preparation of the 
Quotations.  

SECTION ORIGINAL TEXT 
AMENDED AND SHOULD BE READ AS 

FOLLOWS 
Attachment 3-
Technical 
Specifications Lot 1-
1.1-Laptop 
 

Required Minimum Technical Specifications 
 

Product Condition: New 
Type: Business 
Processor: 14th Gen i7-14900K≤, Performance-core Base Frequency 
3.0 Ghz≤ 
Memory: 16GB (1x16GB) DDR5 SDRAM  
Hard Drive: 512GB PCle NVMe Value Solid State Drive 
Graphics card MX570A with 2GB GDDR6 graphics memory 
Display: 13.3” to 14” Full HD Anti-Glare display 
OS: Windows 11 Pro (Full License)  
Connectivity: WiFi 7, IEEE802, Intel BE200, Bluetooth 5.4, Graphic 
card 8GB≤, with SD card reader 
HDMI: 1 HDMI 2.1b  
RJ45 Gigabit Ethernet: Yes 
Bluetooth: Yes 
USB Type-C: Yes 

Required Minimum Technical Specifications 
 

Product Condition: New 
Type: Business 
Processor: 14th Gen i7, Performance-core Base Frequency 
3.0 Ghz≤ 
Memory: 16GB (1x16GB) DDR5 SDRAM  
Hard Drive: 512GB PCle NVMe Value Solid State Drive 
Graphics card MX570A with 2GB GDDR6 graphics memory 
Display:  13.3”  Full HD Anti-Glare display 
OS: Windows 11 Pro (Full License)  
Connectivity: WiFi 7, IEEE802, Intel BE200, Bluetooth 5.4, 
Graphic card 8GB≤, with SD card reader 
HDMI: 1 HDMI 2.1b  
RJ45 Gigabit Ethernet: Yes 
Bluetooth: Yes 
USB Type-C: Yes 



 

MCA-Mongolia                                                                                                  2                                                           Ref: MCA-M/Proc/095 
 

 
 

 

 

 

  

 

Power supply: 1 SuperSpeed USB Type-C® 10Gbps signaling rate 
(USB Power Delivery, DisplayPort™2.1) 
Input Power: 100-240V 
Case: Carrying case  
Warranty: Minimum 1 year 
Maximum Delivery Period: 60 days 

Power supply: 1 SuperSpeed USB Type-C® 10Gbps signaling 
rate (USB Power Delivery, DisplayPort™2.1) 
Input Power: 100-240V 
Case: Carrying case  
Warranty: Minimum 1 year 
Maximum Delivery Period: 60 days 

Attachment 3-
Technical 
Specifications Lot 1-
1.2-Desktop 
Computer 
 

Required Minimum Technical Specifications 
 
Product Condition: New 
Type: Business  
Processor: 14th Gen i7-14900K≤, Performance-core Base Frequency 
3.0 Ghz≤ 
Memory: 16GB, DDR5, 4400 MHz 
Disk: 512GB PCle M.2 Class 40 SSD (Boot)  
Display: Yes 27 inches, Full HD (1080p) 1920 x 1080 at 60 Hz and 
above, Height adjustable 
Speaker: Dedicated 
OS: Windows 11 Pro (Full license) 
Accessory: Multimedia Keyboard- Wireless Mouse  
Wireless: Wi-Fi 6E (6 where 6E unavailable) 
Bluetooth 5.2 
Power supply: Type A or Type C 
Input power: 100-240V 
Warranty: Minimum 1 year 
Maximum Delivery Period: 60 days 

Required Minimum Technical Specifications 
 
Product Condition: New 
Type: Business  
Processor: 14th Gen i7, Performance-core Base Frequency 
3.0 Ghz≤ 
Memory: 16GB, DDR5, 4400 MHz 
Disk: 512GB PCle M.2 Class 40 SSD (Boot)  
Display: Yes 27 inches, Full HD (1080p) 1920 x 1080 at 60 
Hz and above, Height adjustable 
Speaker: Dedicated 
OS: Windows 11 Pro (Full license) 
Accessory: Multimedia Keyboard- Wireless Mouse  
Wireless: Wi-Fi 6E (6 where 6E unavailable) 
Bluetooth 5.2 
Power supply: Type A or Type C 
Input power: 100-240V 
Warranty: Minimum 1 year 
Maximum Delivery Period: 60 days 


